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28 - LAFAYETTE PARISH 

2023 SPRING ELECTIONS 

PRIMARY ELECTION 
March 25, 2023 

GENERAL ELECTION 
April 29, 2023 

QUALIFYING PERIOD 
January 25-27, 2023 

NOTE: There are NO regularly scheduled elections in this parish. These dates are 
provided in the event special elections or proposition elections are called. 

Deadline to call a special election: December 28, 2022. 
Dead\ine to call a proposition election for March 25, 2023 election: December 28, 2022. 

Deadline to call a proposition election for April 29, 2023 election: March 6, 2023. 

2023 GUBERNATORIAL ELECTIONS 

PRIMARY 
October 14, 2023 

OFFICE TITLES 

Governor * 
Lt. Governor * 
Secretary of State * 
Attorney General * 
Treasurer * 
Commissioner of Agriculture * 
Commissioner of Insurance * 
Board of Elementary and 
Secondary Education * 
State Senator 

, 

State Representative 

Sheriff 
Clerk of Court 
Assessor 
Coroner 
City-Parish Mayor-President 
Council Members (Parish) 
Council Members (City) 
School Board Members 

GENERAL 
November 18, 2023 

YEARS BEGINNING 
OF TERM OF TERM 

4 118/2024 
4 11812024 
4 118/2024 
4 118/2024 
4 118/2024 
4 118/2024 
4 118/2024 

4 1/8/2024 

4 11812024 

4 118/2024 

4 7/112024 
4 7/112024 
4 111/2025 
4 3125/2024 
4 11112024 
4 11112024 
4 11112024 
4 11112024 

* Candidates qualify with Secretary of State. 
All other candidates qualify with Clerk of Court. 

QUALIFYING PERIOD 
August 8-10, 2023 

EXPIRATION 
OF TERM DISTRICTS 

1110/2028 -
III 012028 -
1110/2028 -
1110/2028 -
1110/2028 -
111012028 -
1110/2028 -
1110/2028 7,8 

111 012028 
22,23,24, 

26 
31,39,42-

1110/2028 
45,48,96 

6/30/2028 -
6/30/2028 -
12/3112028 -
3/26/2028 -
113/2028 -
113/2028 all 
113/2028 all 

12/3112027 all 
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